



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017**

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR Petitioners

Through **Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, Advocate**

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR Respondents

Through **Mr. Bhagat Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.1.**

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% 09.01.2018

**CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & Crl.M.(Bail) 1533/2017 (for suspension
of sentence)**

Mr. Bhagat Singh, Advocate enters appearance for the
respondent No.1.

List for consideration on 03.04.2018.

In the meantime, the trial court record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 09, 2018

st