



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017**

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Anwesh Madhukar, Advocate.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

..... Respondent

Through : Mr Bhagat Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **03.04.2018**

CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & CrI.M.B.1533/2017(suspension of sentence)

List for consideration on 22nd July, 2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 03, 2018

‘Sn’