

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & CRL.M. (BAIL 1533/2017)

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR Petitioner

Through Mr. Anwesh Madhukar (DHLLSC),
Ms. Prachi Nirwan & Mr. Pranjal
Shekhar, Advs.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

Renotify on 29.04.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 11, 2020/ms