



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017, CrI.M.(B) 1533/2017
INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Ms. Prachi Nirwan,
Mr. Pranjal Shekhar & Mr. Yaseen
Siddiqui, Advocates.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **11.07.2022**

1. On request made by Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, learned counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 21st November, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

JULY 11, 2022

ck