



\$~32

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 621/2017, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1533/2017

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anwesh Madhukar, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr.Pranjal Shekhar,
Advocate.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

20.02.2023

1. Court notice be issued to learned counsel for the respondent
returnable on 10.08.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2023

VL