



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1533/2017

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR Petitioners

Through: Ms. Prachi Nirwan,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.
3. At her request, list on 16.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 13, 2024

'Aman'