



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1533/2017**

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD

& ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anwesh Madhukar,
Adv. (DHCLSC) with Ms.
Prachi Nirwan, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.10.2024

1. None has been appearing for the respondents for quite some time.
2. Let fresh Court notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 03.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024

'KDK'