



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1533/2017

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ishat Singh for Mr. Anwesh
Madhukar, Adv. (DHCLSC).

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANRRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

1. It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that petitioner No. 2 has unfortunately passed away. The learned counsel has moved an application to bring the legal heirs of the petitioner No. 2 on record and the said application is not on record. Let the same be placed on record.
2. The Court notices have been served on the respondents, however, they have not appeared today.
3. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to appear, failing which the Court will proceed to decide the matter, after hearing the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.
4. List on 28.04.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any