



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017**

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ishant Singh, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

Crl.M.A. No. 3588/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased P-2)

Notice of the application be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 24.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/yo