



\$~17

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishat Singh, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

Crl.M.A. No. 3588/2025 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased P-2)

As per office note, R-1 and 2 has been served. However, there is no appearance on behalf of them.

Opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 28.08.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:57:28