



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & CRL.M.A. 3588/2025

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, DHCLSC
with Mr. Ishat Singh, Advocate.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANRRespondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

1. At request of the learned counsel for petitioners, list on 22.08.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/vc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:17:08