



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017, CRL.M.A. 3588/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1533/2017
INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ishat Singh Bhati Mr. Gaurav
Chahal, Advocates.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
22.08.2025

%

1. List on 06.11.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/vc