



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017**

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prachi Nirwan, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

Crl.M.A. No. 3588/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased P-2)

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Last and final opportunity is granted to R-1 and 2 to file reply.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 03.11.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2025/yo