



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017**
INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishat Singh Bhati, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

Crl.M.A. No. 3588/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased P-2)

Despite granting several opportunities in terms of orders dated 24.04.2025 and 28.08.2025 reply by R-1 and 2 has not been filed. It seems that R-1 and 2 do not wish to file any reply to the present applications. Hence, in view of the conduct as reflected from these orders sheets, opportunity to file reply by R-1 and 2 is hereby stands closed.

In view of the averments made in the application, the application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

CRL.REV.P. 621/2017

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 06.11.2025. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/yo