



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 621/2017, CRL.M.A. 3588/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1533/2017
INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Ishat Singh
Bhati Mr. Pranjal Shekhar Mr.
Gaurav Chahal, Advocates

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

% **ORDER**
06.11.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 21.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 06, 2025/