



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1533/2017**

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, Ms. Prachi
Nirwan and Mr. Pranjal Shekhar,
Advocates.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *one week* for filing the amended Memo of Parties in compliance of the last order.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/NA