



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 621/2017, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1533/2017**

INDIA WASTE ENERGY DEV LTD & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Anwesh Madhukar, Ms. Prachi
Nirwan and Ms. Simran Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Bhagat Singh, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Though this Court has sufficiently heard learned counsel for the petitioners, however, he seeks adjournment to conclude his arguments and rely upon certain judgments.
2. As such, list alongwith CRL.REV.P. 191/2019 on 22.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So